
Cam and GrooveA

B

H

G

F

E

D

I

J

L

M

N

P

Ca
m

 &
Gr

oo
ve

Sw
ive

l
Jo

in
ts

C

Bo
ss

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ai
r

Fi
tti

ng
s

Sh
an

k
Fi

tti
ng

s
Br

as
s

Fi
tti

ng
s

Pl
as

tic
Fi

tti
ng

s
Cl

am
ps

Hy
dr

au
lic

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ho
led

all
Fi

tti
ng

s

K

Sa
ni

ta
ry

Fi
tti

ng
s

Fi
re

 H
os

e
Fi

tti
ng

s
Va

lv
es

Pi
pe

 &
W

eld
ing

Ma
in

te
na

nc
e

& 
Re

pa
ir

O

Ta
nk

 T
ru

ck
Fi

tti
ng

s

DPL10820

Dixon Type C Cam and Groove Couplers

Female Coupler
x 

Hose Shank

Female Coupler
x 

Hose Shank

Female Coupler
x 

Hose Shank

Boss-Lock Type C Cam and Groove Couplers

EZ Boss-Lock Type C Cam and Groove Couplers

---
$30.40

33.85
36.30
36.80
38.35
46.80
57.05
79.20

174.60
543.55

---
$52.75

61.80
74.65
75.95
94.65

137.40
146.40
234.50
661.90

---

---
AC075
AC100
AC125
AC150
AC200
AC250
AC300
AC400
AC600
AC800

---
BC075
BC100
BC125
BC150
BC200
BC250
BC300
BC400
BC600

---

¾" x ½"
¾" 
1" 
1¼"
1½" 
2" 
2½" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 1

356T6 Aluminum
Part #

BrassSize
Price/E Part # Price/E

1 Dixon and Boss-Lock cam and groove couplings do not interchange in the 8" size. 
The 8" EZ Boss-Lock design has 2 cam arms.

1 Dixon and Boss-Lock cam and groove couplings do not interchange in the 8" size. 
The 8" "Boss-Lock" design has 2 cam arms.

1 Dixon and Boss-Lock cam and groove couplings do not interchange in the 8" size. 
The 8" Dixon design has 4 cam arms.

2 See Boss-Lock for 1¼" and 2½" couplers.
3 Parts are manufactured in Canada.
4 See page 37 for external interlocking crimp ferrules

Interlocking Crimp Ferrule
for use on 1½", 2", 3" and 4"
aluminum hose shanks only.

See page 37 
for additional information.

---
$58.20

65.45
---

68.20
70.65
82.60

108.80
136.15
282.55
590.00

---
$104.50

107.75
149.70
121.95
130.90

---
215.40
315.00

---
---

---
BC075EZ
BC100EZ
BC125EZ
BC150EZ
BC200EZ

---
BC300EZ
BC400EZ

---
---

¾" x ½"
¾" 
1" 
1¼"
1½" 
2" 
2½" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 1

Part #
Size

Price/E Part # Price/E
356T6 Aluminum Brass

---
AC075EZ
AC100EZ

---
AC150EZ
AC200EZ
AC250EZ
AC300EZ
AC400EZ
AC600EZ
AC800EZ

$37.60
42.80
47.75
72.10
67.10
78.80

110.25
154.75
207.20

---
727.00

---

½"
¾" 
1"
1¼" 2

1½"
2"
2½" 2

3" 
4" 
5" 
6" 
8" 1

50-C-AL
75-C-AL
100-C-AL
125-C-AL 3

150-C-AL 4

200-C-AL 4

250-C-AL 3

300-C-AL 4

400-C-AL 4

500-C-AL
600-C-AL
800-C-AL

356T6 Aluminum

$17.05
20.25
21.00
43.90
26.50
30.45
52.75
47.60
67.70

115.65
170.75
674.30

Part #

Aluminum
Hard Coat BrassSize

Price/E
---
---
---
---

150-C-ALH
200-C-ALH

---
300-C-ALH
400-C-ALH

---
600-C-ALH

---

Part # Part # Price/E
50-C-BR
75-C-BR
100-C-BR
125-C-BR 3

150-C-BR
200-C-BR
250-C-BR 3

300-C-BR
400-C-BR

---
600-C-BR

---

---
---
---
---

$38.90
43.75

---
70.70
99.85

---
230.00

---

Price/E

pages014-036.pmd 10/5/2007, 9:51 AM20


