## Cam and Groove

## **Dixon Type C Cam and Groove Couplers**



Female Coupler Hose Shank



Interlocking Crimp Ferrule for use on 1½", 2", 3" and 4" aluminum hose shanks only. See page 37 for additional information.

Size	356T6 Aluminum		Aluminum Hard Coat		Brass	
	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E
1/2"	50-C-AL	\$17.05			50-C-BR	\$37.60
3/4"	75-C-AL	20.25			75-C-BR	42.80
1"	100-C-AL	21.00			100-C-BR	47.75
11/4" 2	125-C-AL <sup>3</sup>	43.90			125-C-BR <sup>3</sup>	72.10
1½"	150-C-AL 4	26.50	150-C-ALH	\$38.90	150-C-BR	67.10
2"	200-C-AL 4	30.45	200-C-ALH	43.75	200-C-BR	78.80
21/2" 2	250-C-AL <sup>3</sup>	52.75			250-C-BR <sup>3</sup>	110.25
3"	300-C-AL 4	47.60	300-C-ALH	70.70	300-C-BR	154.75
4"	400-C-AL <sup>4</sup>	67.70	400-C-ALH	99.85	400-C-BR	207.20
5"	500-C-AL	115.65				
6"	600-C-AL	170.75	600-C-ALH	230.00	600-C-BR	727.00
8" <sup>1</sup>	800-C-AL	674.30				

Dixon and Boss-Lock cam and groove couplings do not interchange in the 8" size. The 8" Dixon design has 4 cam arms.

- ALERT 2 See Boss-Lock for 11/4" and 21/2" couplers.
  - <sup>3</sup> Parts are manufactured in Canada.
  - <sup>4</sup> See page 37 for external interlocking crimp ferrules

## **Boss-Lock Type C Cam and Groove Couplers**



Female Coupler Hose Shank

Size	356T6 Aluminui	n	Brass	
0.20	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E
3/4" X 1/2"				
3/4"	AC075	\$30.40	BC075	\$52.75
1"	AC100	33.85	BC100	61.80
11/4"	AC125	36.30	BC125	74.65
1½"	AC150	36.80	BC150	75.95
2"	AC200	38.35	BC200	94.65
2½"	AC250	46.80	BC250	137.40
3"	AC300	57.05	BC300	146.40
4"	AC400	79.20	BC400	234.50
6"	AC600	174.60	BC600	661.90
8" 1	AC800	543.55		

## **EZ Boss-Lock Type C Cam and Groove Couplers**



Female Coupler Hose Shank

Size	356T6 Aluminum	)	Brass	
	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E
3/4" X 1/2"				
3/4"	AC075EZ	\$58.20	BC075EZ	\$104.50
1"	AC100EZ	65.45	BC100EZ	107.75
11/4"			BC125EZ	149.70
1½"	AC150EZ	68.20	BC150EZ	121.95
2"	AC200EZ	70.65	BC200EZ	130.90
21/2"	AC250EZ	82.60		
3"	AC300EZ	108.80	BC300EZ	215.40
4"	AC400EZ	136.15	BC400EZ	315.00
6"	AC600EZ	282.55		
8" 1	AC800EZ	590.00		

20 **DPL108** 



Dixon and Boss-Lock cam and groove couplings do not interchange in the 8" size. The 8" "Boss-Lock" design has 2 cam arms.

Dixon and Boss-Lock cam and groove couplings do not interchange in the 8" size. The 8" EZ Boss-Lock design has 2 cam arms.